Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

**Expiration Date** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ted States Patent and Trademark Office

.10295	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record trie
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Speed of Light Technologies, Inc.
Response Technology, Inc.	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 11/2/04  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X h	Street Address: 15142 Fish Point Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Oity: Prior: Lake:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 55372
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
X Other Purchase Option	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No (s)
	5,451,844
Additional numbers a	altached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Sherri L. Rohlf, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.60
Internal Address:	Authorities of the first physical for the second for the second
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 Washington Square	X Enclosed
100 Washington Avenue South	None required (government interest not affecting title
CHu Minneanolis	8. Payment Information

55401

Signature

Zip:

(612) 339-6591

Thomas Snouffer, Secretary

sherrirohlf@sbgdf.com

Name of Person Signing

03-03-2005

Documents to be recorded (including sever cheet) should be taxed to (703) 306-5005, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000384 5451844 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

State:

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

Email Address:

Minnesota

Phone Number: (612) 337-6100

**PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0323** 

## OPTION TO PURCHASE U.S. PATENT NO. SASI 244 AND RELATED REMOTE PATENTS OR APPLICATIONS

Response Technology Corporation ("RTC") grants to Speed of Light Technologies, LLC ("SLT") an option to purchase U.S.Patent No. 5,451,844 and all related patents, designs and other rights to the related remote control device currently being developed by RTC (collectively the "Intellectual Property" or "IP") under the following terms and conditions.

- 1. Prices Price for the IP shall be \$500,000 plus a 3% Royalty on the gross sales revenue of the IP. Pricing assumes that the development and testing of the remote unit has been completed and all intellectual property protection has been properly filed.
- 2. Payment: \$100,000 shall be due and payable upon the execution of a valid Purchase Agreement (the "Contract Date"), \$200,000 shall be due and payable 90 days after the Contract Date. \$200,000 shall be due and payable 360 days after the Contract Date. \$200,000.
- 3. Buyout: SLT shall have the right at anytime during the first 24 months to buyout the Purchase Agreement, including all future Royalties payments, for a lump sum payment of \$1,000,000 less any payments made up to that point on the Purchase Agreement, excluding paid Royalties.
- 4. Term: This option shall be valid for 30 days after a working, UL approved sample is provided to SLT.
- 5. Extension of the Option Term: SLT has the right to one 60-day extension of the option by paying a non-refundable fee of \$15,000, which shall be a credit against a future execution of the Purchase Agreement.

RESPONSE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
1/2 m M
Gerald Walkos, President
Gerald Walkos, President

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

Dete: 1/0/04

SPEED OF LIGHT JECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Thomas Snouffer, Chairman

Date: 11/2/0

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0324